Appointment Summary
December 10, 2024 Meeting

Board/Committee Name Representing Appointment Start End
Caromont Health/Gaston Memorial Hospital Comm. Bob Hovis Commissioner/Ex-Officio Full Board 01/01/2025 12/31/2025
Board of Directors (Voting)
Centralina Council of Governments (COG) Comm. Bob Hovis Commissioner/Delegate/Ex- Chair Appts 12/01/2024 11/30/2025
Officio (Voting)
Economic Development Commission Comm. Tom Keigher Board of Commissioners Chair Appts 12/06/2024 12/07/2026
Chairman /Designee/Ex-
Officio (Voting Member)
Economic Development Commission John S. Lowery G Twp./TK G Twp./TK 01/01/2025 12/31/2027
Economic Development Commission Julie Roper RB Twp. RB Twp. 01/01/2025 12/31/2027
Economic Development Commission Alex Stewart D Twp. D Twp. 01/01/2024 12/31/2026
Economic Development Commission Wade H. Stroupe G Twp./SS G Twp./SS 01/01/2025 12/31/2027
Environmental Review Advisory Board Jamie Ariail Watkins Municipality #2-CC 06/01/2024 05/31/2027
Equalization and Review Board Kimberly Baker At Large Full Board 01/01/2025 12/31/2027
Equalization and Review Board Thomas E. McCray At Large Full Board 01/01/2025 12/31/2027
Equalization and Review Board Deanna S. Murphree Alternate Full Board 01/01/2025 12/31/2027
Equalization and Review Board Kimberly M. Wyont Alternate Full Board 01/01/2023 12/31/2025
Gaston County Fire Commission Joshua Brown GCFA President Full Board 07/01/2024 06/30/2025
Health and Human Services Board Johnny H. Denton Engineer #4-AF 07/01/2023 06/30/2027
Library Board of Trustees Daniel R. Caudill D Twp. D Twp. 12/01/2024 11/30/2030
Library Board of Trustees Jeffrey F. Funderburk  SP Twp. SP Twp. 12/01/2024 11/30/2030
Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC) Anthony T. Brittain Transportation #5-BH 01/01/2025 12/31/2027

12/11/2024

Page 1 of 1



Board/Committee

Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC)
Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC)
Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC)

Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC)
Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC)

Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC)
Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC)

North Carolina Association of County
Commissioners (NCACC)

Partners Behavioral Health Management
"Partners BHM"

Personnel Advisory Board

Personnel Advisory Board

Transportation Advisory Board (TAB)
Transportation Advisory Committee (TAC)

Appointment Summary
December 10, 2024 Meeting

Name
Josh Crisp

Victoria Hess

Roseann Huffman

Scott Hunter
Scott Marshall

Martha Wegner

Stephanie K.

Westbrook

Comm. Chad Brown
Justin Amos

Jennifer P. Davis
Jason Raines

Alisha S. Summey
Comm. Allen R. Fraley

Representing
Fire
American Red Cross

Industrial Commission Co.
Uses/Stores Chemicals

Emergency Mgt/Ex- Officio
Industrial Commission Co.
Uses/Stores Chemicals

Industrial Commission Co.
Uses/Stores Chemicals

Emergency Mgt/Ex- Officio
(Non-Voting)

Commissioner/Alternate/Ex-
Officio (Voting)

Commissioner/Designee

At Large (Personnel Field)
At Large
Business/Iindustry

Commissioner/Elected
Official/Delegate/Ex-Officio
(Voting)

Appointment
#2-CC

#4-AF
#1-SS

#4-AF
#2-CC

#7-CB
#3-JB

Chair Appts
Full Board

#6-TK
#4-AF
#5-BH
Chair Appts

Start
01/01/2025
01/01/2025
01/01/2025

01/01/2025
01/01/2025

01/01/2025
01/01/2025
12/01/2024
07/01/2022

04/01/2024
06/01/2024
01/01/2025
12/01/2024

End
12/31/2027
12/31/2027
12/31/2027

12/31/2026
12/31/2027

12/31/2027
12/31/2025
11/30/2026
06/30/2025

03/31/2027
05/31/2027
12/31/2027
11/30/2026

12/11/2024

Page 1 of 1



