Appointment Summary

December 10, 2024 Meeting

Board/Committee	Name	Representing	Appointment	Start	End
Caromont Health/Gaston Memorial Hospital Board of Directors	Comm. Bob Hovis	Commissioner/Ex-Officio (Voting)	Full Board	01/01/2025	12/31/2025
Centralina Council of Governments (COG)	Comm. Bob Hovis	Commissioner/Delegate/Ex- Officio (Voting)	Chair Appts	12/01/2024	11/30/2025
Economic Development Commission	Comm. Tom Keigher	Board of Commissioners Chairman /Designee/Ex- Officio (Voting Member)	Chair Appts	12/06/2024	12/07/2026
Economic Development Commission	John S. Lowery	G Twp./TK	G Twp./TK	01/01/2025	12/31/2027
Economic Development Commission	Julie Roper	RB Twp.	RB Twp.	01/01/2025	12/31/2027
Economic Development Commission	Alex Stewart	D Twp.	D Twp.	01/01/2024	12/31/2026
Economic Development Commission	Wade H. Stroupe	G Twp./SS	G Twp./SS	01/01/2025	12/31/2027
Environmental Review Advisory Board	Jamie Ariail Watkins	Municipality	#2-CC	06/01/2024	05/31/2027
Equalization and Review Board	Kimberly Baker	At Large	Full Board	01/01/2025	12/31/2027
Equalization and Review Board	Thomas E. McCray	At Large	Full Board	01/01/2025	12/31/2027
Equalization and Review Board	Deanna S. Murphree	Alternate	Full Board	01/01/2025	12/31/2027
Equalization and Review Board	Kimberly M. Wyont	Alternate	Full Board	01/01/2023	12/31/2025
Gaston County Fire Commission	Joshua Brown	GCFA President	Full Board	07/01/2024	06/30/2025
Health and Human Services Board	Johnny H. Denton	Engineer	#4-AF	07/01/2023	06/30/2027
Library Board of Trustees	Daniel R. Caudill	D Twp.	D Twp.	12/01/2024	11/30/2030
Library Board of Trustees	Jeffrey F. Funderburk	SP Twp.	SP Twp.	12/01/2024	11/30/2030
Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC)	Anthony T. Brittain	Transportation	#5-BH	01/01/2025	12/31/2027

Appointment Summary

December 10, 2024 Meeting

Board/Committee	<u>Name</u>	<u>Representing</u>	<u>Appointment</u>	<u>Start</u>	<u>End</u>
Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC)	Josh Crisp	Fire	#2-CC	01/01/2025	12/31/2027
Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC)	Victoria Hess	American Red Cross	#4-AF	01/01/2025	12/31/2027
Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC)	Roseann Huffman	Industrial Commission Co. Uses/Stores Chemicals	#1-SS	01/01/2025	12/31/2027
Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC)	Scott Hunter	Emergency Mgt/Ex- Officio	#4-AF	01/01/2025	12/31/2026
Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC)	Scott Marshall	Industrial Commission Co. Uses/Stores Chemicals	#2-CC	01/01/2025	12/31/2027
Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC)	Martha Wegner	Industrial Commission Co. Uses/Stores Chemicals	#7-CB	01/01/2025	12/31/2027
Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC)	Stephanie K. Westbrook	Emergency Mgt/Ex- Officio (Non-Voting)	#3-JB	01/01/2025	12/31/2025
North Carolina Association of County Commissioners (NCACC)	Comm. Chad Brown	Commissioner/Alternate/Ex- Officio (Voting)	Chair Appts	12/01/2024	11/30/2026
Partners Behavioral Health Management "Partners BHM"	Justin Amos	Commissioner/Designee	Full Board	07/01/2022	06/30/2025
Personnel Advisory Board	Jennifer P. Davis	At Large (Personnel Field)	#6-TK	04/01/2024	03/31/2027
Personnel Advisory Board	Jason Raines	At Large	#4-AF	06/01/2024	05/31/2027
Transportation Advisory Board (TAB)	Alisha S. Summey	Business/Industry	#5-BH	01/01/2025	12/31/2027
Transportation Advisory Committee (TAC)	Comm. Allen R. Fraley	Commissioner/Elected Official/Delegate/Ex-Officio (Voting)	Chair Appts	12/01/2024	11/30/2026